
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022783-2025 

Award

HIV Peer Support Service

NHS STAFFORDSHIRE AND STOKE-ON-TRENT INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-022783

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05175c (view related notices)

Published 19 May 2025, 3:42pm

Scope 

Description

The HIV Peer Support Service will work closely with newly forming partnerships to
implement a universal offer of peer support as an integral part of the HIV pathway,
supporting people newly diagnosed and those lost to follow-up to help people to self-
manage, deal with HIV related stigma and improve their well-being.

Patients will be identified and offered screening within the emergency department at
University Hospitals of North Midlands NHS Trust and offered the peer support service.

A provider has been identified who covers the geographical area of the ICB. This is a fixed
cost contract.

The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill period, which begins the day
that this notice is published. The standstill period ends at midnight on 30th May 2025.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022783-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022783-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05175c


Page 2 to 6

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Project 93

Contract value

£51,299 excluding VAT

£51,299 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

15 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 June 2025 to 31 May 2027

2 years



Page 3 to 6

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

Contract locations

UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 



Page 4 to 6

Project 93

Suite 22, The Dudson Centre,

Hanley, Stoke-on-Trent

ST1 5DD

United Kingdom

Email: ask@p93.org

Region: UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

NHS STAFFORDSHIRE AND STOKE-ON-TRENT INTEGRATED CARE
BOARD

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMRD-4914-TDDX

New Beacon Building Stafford Education and Enterprise Park Weston Road

Stafford

ST18 0BF

mailto:ask@p93.org


Page 5 to 6

United Kingdom

Email: contractingrequests@staffsstoke.icb.nhs.uk

Region: UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

NHS MIDLANDS AND LANCASHIRE COMMISSIONING SUPPORT
UNIT

Summary of their role in this procurement: conduct the procurement process

NHS Organisation Data Service: 0CX

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGTM-4634-DGZQ

Bennett House, Town Road

Stoke-on-Trent

ST1 2QB

United Kingdom

mailto:contractingrequests@staffsstoke.icb.nhs.uk


Page 6 to 6

Email: m.patel16@nhs.net

Region: UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

Contact organisation 

Contact NHS STAFFORDSHIRE AND STOKE-ON-TRENT INTEGRATED CARE BOARD for any
enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:m.patel16@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Project 93

	Contracting authority
	NHS STAFFORDSHIRE AND STOKE-ON-TRENT INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

	Other organisation
	NHS MIDLANDS AND LANCASHIRE COMMISSIONING SUPPORT UNIT

	Contact organisation

		2025-06-16T18:30:25+0100
	TCPDF




